
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF FILM AND LITERATURE CLASSIFICATION

Question No. 193

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2007:

Classification Board Decision

a) On what date was the ‘Sheik Feiz Terror DVD’ referred to the OFLC by the AFP?

b) Were any of the thirteen people who classified the DVD not appointed by the Attorney-General?


The answer to the honourable senator’s questions is as follows:

a) The OFLC received the law enforcement application for classification of the films Signs of The Hour and The Grave on 5 February 2007.

b) All Board members were appointed by the Governor-General between 17 April 2004

and 1 May 2007.
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